WF2M32-XXX5
August 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 1 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
Rev. 8  www.microsemi.com
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
FIGURE 1 – PIN CONFIGURATION FOR WF2M32-XHX5
Top View
Block Diagram
2M x 8

Rev. 8  www.microsemi.com
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MICROSEMI CORPORATION
FLASH
ORGANIZATION, 2M X 32
User confi gurable as 4M x 16 or 8M x 8
(Except WF2M32U-XG2UX which is 32 bit wide only.)
IMPROVEMENT MARK
 • For HIP Package
Blank = 4CS# and 4WE#
 I =  4CS# and 1WE#
 • For G2U Package
Blank = 4CS# and 4WE#
U =  1CS# and 1WE#
 I =  4CS# and 1WE#
ACCESS TIME (ns)
PACKAGE TYPE:
H = Ceramic Hex In line Package, HIP (Package 401)
G2U = 22.4mm Ceramic Quad Flat Pack, CQFP (Package 510)
DEVICE GRADE:
Q = Compliant -55°C to +125°C
M = Military -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
VPP PROGRAMMING VOLTAGE
5 = 5 V
LEAD FINISH:
Blank = Gold plated leads
A = Solder dip leads
W F 2M32 X - XXX X X 5 X
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
WF2M32-XXX5
August 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 16 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
Rev. 8  www.microsemi.com
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
Document Title
2Mx32 5V NOR FLASH MODULE
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 6 Change (Pg. 15)
6.1 Remove "RESET#" from ordering information
November 2009 Final
Rev 7 Change (Pg. 1-16)
7.1 Change document layout from White Electronic Designs to Microsemi
July 2011 Final
Rev 8 Change (Pg. 1, 16)
8.1 Add "NOR" to headline
August 2011 Final
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.